504343354 04/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4390042

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAJESH KUMAR CHAURASIA	04/26/2017
PADMAGANDHA PANIGRAHY	04/26/2017
ANAND SATISH PHATAK	04/26/2017
PADMANABHAN SELVAKUMARAPALAYAM NAGARAJAN	04/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT LP	
Street Address:	11445 COMPAQ CENTER DRIVE WEST	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15581334

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 970-898-7472

Email: hpe.ip.mail@hpe.com

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE

Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD

Address Line 2: MAIL STOP 79

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90363507
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBORAH HIGHAM
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah Higham/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=90363507_Assignment#page1.tif source=90363507_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504343354 REEL: 042177 FRAME: 0114

Hewlett Packard Enterprise
3404 E. Harmony Road
Mail Stop 79
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

Rev 06/15

Hewlett Packard Enterprise 3404 E. Harmony Road			PATENT APPLICATION
Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	REC	ORD ID:	90363507
		· ·	
	ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AP		
furtherance of my/our obligations to principal place of business in Houst	or good and valuable consideration, the behavior Hewlett Packard Enterprise Develop on, Texas. (hereinafter HPED), and to nafer to HPED, its successors and as an application for Patent entitled:	ment LP, a Ti its subsidiarie	exas Limited Partnership having its s and affiliates, agree to assign and
Application-defined Object Log	ging Through a File System Journ	ial	
Filing Date:	Applicati	ion No.:	
divisionals, and renewals of and s	nent(s) set forth therein, and any and substitutes for said application for sa anted thereon or therefore; and any n	ild Patent, and	d any and all other Patent of any
by HPED, its successors, assigns,	ED to file applications in my/our name nominees or legal representatives, to d, reissued or extended, as fully and ent, and transfer not been made;	the full end	of the term or terms for which said
executed and will not execute any a time a request is made, and without perfect the title to said invention(s) nominees or legal representatives, said invention(s) or improvement(s) papers, to execute all disclaimers rightful oaths and declarations, and and legal representatives to obtain	t I/we have full right to convey the entit agreement in conflict herewith, and I/w t undue delay, execute and deliver all or improvement(s), said application ar and I/we agree to communicate to HF i, said application and said Patent, to and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P' it generally to do everything possible and enforce, for its or their own benefi- buntries provided the expenses which it by HPED;	ve further cove such papers a nd said Patent, 'ED, or to its n testify in any I s, reissue and to aid HPED, I, proper pater	mant and agree that live will, each s may be necessary or desirable to to HPED, its successors, assigns, ominea, all known facts respecting egal proceedings, to sign all tawful foreign applications, to make all its successors, assigns, nominees it protection for said invention(s) or
applications as aforesaid, to issue t	d request the official of any country of to HPED, as assignee of the entire ri ich may be issued and granted on signment.	ght, title and in	nterest, any and all Patent for said
I/we further authorize and din application for Patent, now identified known to them.	ect the attorneys of record to insert f by the Record ID and fille set forth at	the filing date pove, as soon	s and application number of said as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we here	unto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):		
all new all		As	WIL 26, 2013
Inventor's Signature		Date	But with more &
Rajesh Kumar Chaurasia		r.	
irst/Middle Name/Last Name		€.	
Carrie		214	104/8017
nventor's Signature		Date	(× _3/ x 3/ 3/
Padmagandha Panigrahy			
irst/Middle Name/Last Name			

Page 1 of 2

Hewlett Packard Enterprise 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 80578

PATENT APPLICATION

Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	RECORD ID: 90363507
ASSIGNMENT OF PAT	ENT APPLICATION (cont.)
Walter Control	
Inventor's Signature	26/04/2011 Date
Anand Satish Phatak	
First/Middle Name/Last Name	
Slachaller	27 April 2017
nventor's Signature	Date
Padmanabhan Selvakumarapalayam Nagarajan	
First/Middle Name/Last Name	
nventor's Signature	Date
iist/Middle Name/Last Name	
nventor's Signature	Date
irst/Middle Name/Last Name	
nventor's Signature	Date
rst/Middle Name/Last Name	***************************************
rventor's Signature	Date
irst/Middle Name/Last Name	and the same of th

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/28/2017

Rev 06/15

PATENT REEL: 042177 FRAME: 0116